Dear colleagues,

we would like to invite you to our

3 Munich Symposium on Fetal Cardiology

It will take place from November 24™" to November
26t 2017 at the German Heart Center Munich,
Lazarettstr. 36, 80636 Munich and will include a
hands-on course.

The symposium will be devoted to the complex field
of fetal cardiac disease.

Topics are: cardiometabolic diseases, grown-up
congenital heart disease, extracardiac anomalies,
fetal aortic stenosis, reproductive medicine and
rheumatologic disorders in pregnancy.

By participation in the complete program a certifi-
cation , Abschlusskurs Fetale Echokardiographie*
can be achieved according to DEGUM criteria. Top
experts from Europe, the U.S. and Canada will dis-
cuss the topics. We are looking forward to meet you
in Munich.
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German Heart Centre Munich

Lazarettstr. 36
80636 Munich, Germany

Technische Universitat Minchen

Chair of the Organising Committee

Prof. Dr. Renate Oberhoffer
PD Dr. Annette Wacker-Gussmann

Institute of Preventive Pediatrics
Georg Brauchle Ring 60/62
80992 Munich, Germany
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Organiser
INTERPLAN
Congress, Meeting & Event Management AG

Landsberger Str. 155
80687 Munich, Germany

Phone: +49 89 54 82 34 37
Fax: +49 89 54 82 34 44
E-mail: fetalcardiology@interplan.de

Congress Fee

Early Bird Regular Rate

Deadline 25.9.17 from 26.9.17
Participants 400 € 480 €

24" - 26" November 2017
Students 80 € 120 €
Dayticket Friday 120 € 180 €
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Dayticket Sunday 80 € 140 €



Friday 24" November 2017

Saturday 25" November 2017

Saturday 25" November 2017

1.00 p.m.

1.20-1.30 p.m.

1.30-2.00 p.m.

2.00-3.00 p.m.

3.00-4.00 p.m.

4.00-4.30 p.m.

4.30-5.00 p.m.

5.00-5.30 p.m.

5.30-6.00 p.m.

6.00 p.m.

Registry and welcome

Welcome

R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany

Standards of normal fetal echo: Live

scan
M. Schelling, Munich, Germany

Fetal cardiac MRI

M. Seed, Toronto, Canada

Hands on Course

T. Esser, Munich, Germany

R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany
E. Ostermayer, Munich, Germany

J. Ortiz, Munich, Germany
M. Schelling, Munich, Germany

Break

Update Fetal Aortic Stenosis
Chair: A. Eicken, Munich

Fetal anatomical and ultrasound
findings

Y. Ho, London, UK

R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany

Pros and cons of fetal cardiac
interventions in left heart obstructive
disease

A.J. Moon-Grady, San Francisco, USA

Postnatal intervention and outcome

A. Eicken, Munich, Germany

Get together - ask the patients

9.00-10.00 a.m.

10.00-10.30 a.m.

10.30-11.30 a.m.

11.30-12.00 a.m

12.00-12.30 a.m.

12.30-1.30 p.m.

1.30-2.00 p.m

2.00-2.30 p.m

GUCH and the fetal heart

Chair: H. Kaemmerer, Munich

Pregnancy in woman with with conge-
nital heart disease: An interdisciplinary

approach
N. Nagdyman, Munich, Germany

Delivery in woman with congenital
heart disease: Practical aspects

B. Kuschel, Munich, Germany

Break

Reproductive medicine and the
fetal heart

Chair: D. Grab, Munich, Germany

Case report- ask the experts:
Y. Ho, London, UK
R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany

J. Cleuziou, Munich, Germany
D. Grab, Munich, Germany

Take home message: Reproductive
medicine and malformations

R. Felberbaum, Kempten, Germany

Harmony Test
K. Haebig, Tibingen, Germany

Break

Cardiometabolic disease in
pregnancy

Chair: B. Kuschel, Munich, Germany

Gestational diabetes: Highlights of the

GELIS Study

H. Hauner, Munich, Germany

Obesity: Highlights of the PEACHES
Study

R. Ensenauer, Munich, Germany

3.00-3.30 p.m.

3.30-4.00 p.m.

4.00-4.15 p.m.

4.15-5.15 p.m

Options for treatment and prevention
L. Atkinson, Coventry, UK

Meet the expert: cardiometabolic
dieseases: cases and discussion

Break

Test

Sunday 26" November 2017

9.00-9.30 a.m.

9.30-10.00 a.m.

10.00-10.30 a.m.

10.30-11.00 a.m.

11.00-12.00 a.m.

12.00 a.m.

Rheumatology disorders and fetal
heart

Chair: A. Wacker-GuBmann, Munich, Germany

Pathophysiology of rheumatological
diseases

U. Muller-Ladner, Regensburg, Germany

Fetal disease in rheumatological
disorders: diagnosis and treatment

SE. Sonnesson, Stockholm, Sweden
Management of neonatal AV
prolongations

G. Hessling, Munich, Germany

Break

Case report

Live Scan

R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany

G. Mielke, Stuttgart, Germany

Discussion of the case
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