Dear colleagues,

we would like to invite you to our

3rd Munich Symposium on Fetal Cardiology

It will take place from November 24th to November 26th 2017 at the German Heart Center Munich, Lazarettstr. 36, 80636 Munich and will include a hands-on course.

The symposium will be devoted to the complex field of fetal cardiac disease.

Topics are: cardiometabolic diseases, grown-up congenital heart disease, extracardiac anomalies, fetal aortic stenosis, reproductive medicine and rheumatologic disorders in pregnancy.

By participation in the complete program a certification "Abschlusskurs Fetale Echokardiographie" can be achieved according to DEGUM criteria. Top experts from Europe, the U.S. and Canada will discuss the topics. We are looking forward to meet you in Munich.

R. Oho Mr

Prof. Dr. Renate Oberhoffer

Institute of Preventive Pediatrics, TUM
Fetal Cardiology outpatient clinic, German Heart

Wallo-Gifmann

PD Dr. Annette Wacker-Gußmann

Institute of Preventive Pediatrics ans Departement of Pediatric Cardiology and Congenital Heart Defects, German Heart Center

Prof. Dr. Peter Ewert

Director, Department of Pediatric Cardiology and Congenital Heart Defects, German Heart Center



zertifiziert

Venue

German Heart Centre Munich

Lazarettstr. 36 80636 Munich, Germany



Chair of the Organising Committee

Prof. Dr. Renate Oberhoffer
PD Dr. Annette Wacker-Gussmann

Institute of Preventive Pediatrics Georg Brauchle Ring 60/62 80992 Munich, Germany

Fetal Cardiology



Organiser

INTERPLAN

Congress, Meeting & Event Management AG

Landsberger Str. 155 80687 Munich, Germany

Phone: +49 89 54 82 34 37 Fax: +49 89 54 82 34 44

E-mail: fetalcardiology@interplan.de

Congress Fee





Including DEGUM Course

24th - 26th November 2017

3rd Munich Symposium

Friday 24 th November 2017		Saturday 25 th November 2017		Saturday 25 th November 2017	
1.00 p.m.	Registry and welcome		GUCH and the fetal heart Chair: H. Kaemmerer, Munich	3.00-3.30 p.m.	Options for treatment and prevention
1.20-1.30 p.m.	Welcome		Chair: H. Kaemmerer, Munich		L. Atkinson, Coventry, UK
	R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany	9.00-10.00 a.m.	Pregnancy in woman with with congenital heart disease: An interdisciplinary approach	3.30-4.00 p.m.	Meet the expert: cardiometabolic dieseases: cases and discussion
1.30-2.00 p.m.	Standards of normal fetal echo: Live scan		N. Nagdyman, Munich, Germany	4.00-4.15 p.m.	Break
	M. Schelling, Munich, Germany		Delivery in woman with congenital	4.15-5.15 p.m	Test
2.00-3.00 p.m.	Fetal cardiac MRI		heart disease: Practical aspects	4.10 0.10 p.m	rest
·	M. Seed, Toronto, Canada		B. Kuschel, Munich, Germany		
3.00-4.00 p.m.	Hands on Course	10.00-10.30 a.m.	Break	Sunday 26 th November 2017	
	T. Esser, Munich, Germany R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany E. Ostermayer, Munich, Germany		Reproductive medicine and the fetal heart		
	J. Ortiz, Munich, Germany M. Schelling, Munich, Germany		Chair: D. Grab, Munich, Germany		Rheumatology disorders and fetal heart
4.00-4.30 p.m.	Break	10.30-11.30 a.m.	Case report- ask the experts:		Chair: A. Wacker-Gußmann, Munich, Germany
	Update Fetal Aortic Stenosis		Y. Ho, London, UK R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany J. Cleuziou, Munich, Germany D. Grab, Munich, Germany	9.00-9.30 a.m.	Pathophysiology of rheumatological diseases
	Chair: A. Eicken, Munich				U. Müller-Ladner, Regensburg, Germany
4.30-5.00 p.m.	Fetal anatomical and ultrasound findings	11.30-12.00 a.m	Take home message: Reproductive medicine and malformations	9.30-10.00 a.m.	Fetal disease in rheumatological disorders: diagnosis and treatment
	Y. Ho, London, UK		R. Felberbaum, Kempten, Germany		SE. Sonnesson, Stockholm, Sweden
	R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany	12.00-12.30 a.m.	Harmony Test	10.00-10.30 a.m.	Management of neonatal AV
5.00-5.30 p.m.	Pros and cons of fetal cardiac		K. Haebig, Tübingen, Germany	10.00 10.00 4.111.	prolongations
	interventions in left heart obstructive disease	10.00.1.00	Dural		G. Hessling, Munich, Germany
	A.J. Moon-Grady, San Francisco, USA	12.30-1.30 p.m.	Break	10.30-11.00 a.m.	Break
5.30-6.00 p.m.	Postnatal intervention and outcome		Cardiometabolic disease in pregnancy		Case report
	A. Eicken, Munich, Germany		Chair: B. Kuschel, Munich, Germany	11 00 10 00	Live Coop
6.00 p.m.	Get together - ask the patients	1.30-2.00 p.m	Gestational diabetes: Highlights of the GELIS Study	11.00-12.00 a.m.	Live Scan R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany G. Mielke, Stuttgart, Germany
			H. Hauner, Munich, Germany	12.00 a.m.	Discussion of the case
		2.00-2.30 p.m	Obesity: Highlights of the PEACHES Study	12.00 d.III.	Discussion of the sase
			R. Ensenauer, Munich, Germany		